8; the lease to be for a term of ten years from the first day 
of the month following the date when the bulkhead wall within the area proposed to 
be leased, and the proposed new Pier No. 7 shall be completed and ready for occupa-
tion, at a rental of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per annum, to include the 
shed now on the pier; the lessee to have the privilege of constructing, reconstructing 
and maintaining sheds on the pier, in accordance with plans to be first approved, such 
shed or sheds to revert to and become the property of The City of New York, free from

[...]

consent to the execution by the Commissioner of Street Cleaning of a renewal of the 
lease to the City, from John Becker, of the front room, hack room and room down 
stairs, of premises known as No. 525 Fifth street, Borough of Manhattan, for a term 
of two years from May 1, 5905, at an annual rental of five hundred and seventy-six 
dollars ($576), payable monthly, and on the same terms and conditions as contained in 
the existing lease-the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair 
and reasonable, and that it would be for the interests of the City that such lease be 
made.

[...]

Police Commissioner was in attendance at the session of the Committee at which the 
proposition was considered, and because of a failure to elicit from him any information 
respecting the subject, they recommend that the said ordinance be rejected. 

An ordinance providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000) to provide means for the acquisition 
of a site for the Nineteenth Precinct Station-house of the Police Department, located 
at Nos. 134 to 138 West Thirtieth street, Manhattan. 

• 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifteen thousand 
dollars ($115,000) to provide means for the acquisition of a site for the Nineteenth 
Precinct Station-house of the Police Department, located at Nos. 134 to 138 West 
Thirtieth street, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue